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What is Optical Fiber?

Optical Fiber is a unique transmission medium. It has some unique advantages over conventional
communication media such as copper wire, microwave or co-axial cables. The major advantage is its high
transmission capacity i.e. optical fiber can carry information at higher data rates over very long distance. Since
fibers are made of a dielectric material, they are immune to radiated and conducted interference. It is nearly
impossible to tap an optical fiber; therefore optical fiber transmission is very secure. Optic fiber is small and light
weight which is an evident issue whenever weight and bulk are a practical concern. Fiber Optics is the least
expensive, most reliable method for high speed and/or long distance communications. The medium used in
Fiber optic transmission is glass or plastic. Optical fiber can be seen as dielectric circular medium with a core
and cladding. The core has a slightly higher index of refraction and light is guided by total internal reflection at
the boundary between core and cladding. Fiber Optics is the communications medium that works by sending
optical signals down hair-thin strands of extremely pure glass or plastic fiber. The light is "guided" down the
center of the fiber called the "core".

The coreis surrounded by a optical material called the "cladding" that traps the light in the core using an optical
technique called "total internal reflection.” The fiber itself is coated by a "buffer" as it is made to protect the fiber
from moisture and physical damage. The buffer is what one strips off the fiber for termination or splicing. The
carrier of information signal is light. Light is an electromagnetic radiation. It can be viewed either as photons or
waves and travels at the speed of 3,00,000 kms/sec. Both view points are valid and valuable. The term ‘light” is
commonly used to refer to visible light that occupies a tiny portion of the electromagnetic spectrum from 391 to
770 nm. However, because of the transmission properties of optic fibers, light wave systems use radiation with
wavelengths ranging from approximately 800 to 1600 nm. These wavelengths belong to the Infrared Ray (IR)
portion of the electromagnetic spectrum, but the term light wave is commonly used when referring to them.

The light wave used as carrier in optical transmission systems is an electromagnetic wave with a wavelength
around 1 um and oscillation frequency of about 300 Hz. The typical fiber optic wavelengths are 850 nm, 1310
nm & 1550 nm; all being located in the near infrared range of the electromagnetic spectrum. These 3
wavelengths result from the attenuation characteristics of glass as well as from the availability of
semiconductor type sources and receivers. They are referred to as the three wavelength windows in fiber.

Applications:
LAN: Local Area Network & Fiber To The Home (FTTH) GATV: for video, voice and internet connections
Utilities: Management of power grid Security: closed circuit TV and intrusion sensors Military: everywhere
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Manufacturing Process

Colouring

The fibers are coloured as per the requirement of the customers. The standard colours are Blue, Orange, Green, Brown, Slate,
White, Red, Black, Yellow, Violet, Pink and Aqua as per Munsell colour standards.

Ink

Fiber (Natural) Coloured Fiber

Buffering

The individually coloured fibers are buffered into loose tube according to the cable design.

Jelly PBT

Loose Tube

Coloured Fiber

Stranding

The loose tube stranded to form the core around a strength member which is usually made of fiber reinforced plastic rod in
a S/Z pattern to avoid strain on fiber. The core is wrapped by a non-hygroscopic polyester tape, which acts as a moisture
barrier.

Loose Tube

S/Z Core

Sheathing / Jacketing

The core is sheathed or armoured according to the cable design and specifications. The cable is finally sheathed or jacketed
as per the customer specification. The sheathing is usually of black HDPE in case of Direct/Duct buried cable and

also be of Nylon PA-12 in specific cases.
PE

Cooling
i Mark

S/Z Core

Finished Cable
07
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Duct/Unarmoured Cables

UNI-TUBE UNARMOURED CABLE (2F-24F)

READY STOCK

CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM OF 24 FIBERS

FRP Rod APPLICATIONS & FEATURES FIBER & TUBE
Loose Tub « Suitable for duct installation COLOUR CODING
00se lube e Used for CATV and other networks BLUE
; ; e Lightin weight ‘
Primary Coated Fiber e Small cable diameter
Thixotropic Jelly * Ease of installation . ORANGE
e Available upto 24 fibers
Outer Sheath HDPE . GREEN o
&
Ny
. BROWN g
o
8
. SLATE =
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST i
Q
 Non metallic, anti-buckling FRP Rod as strength member e Metallic strength members/Composite fibers/Customized Q WHITE 3
embedded in sheath designs/Aramid or Glass Yarns /LSZH/FR PVC ’g
e Single loose tube filled with thixotropic jelly and centrally . RED 8
placed in the cable ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS (IEC 60794-1-2-F1) 51'6
e Quter sheath with UV Stabilized HDPE compound e Operating Temperature  :-30°Cto + 70°C ' BLACK @
e Fiber count 2F-24F (SM Fiber G.652D, G.655, G.657 and e Storage Temperature :-30:Ct0+7OZC S
Multimode OM1, OM2, OM3 & OM4) e Installation Temperature :-20°Cto+70°C O YELLOW 32 =
Gg
50
' VIOLET 20
INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS DRUM LENGTH < i
N
IEC 60794;1EC 60793; ITU-T Rec. G.650; ITU-T Rec. G.652; 2000 meters = 10% or . PINK “55;
ITU-T Rec. G.655; ITU-T Rec. G.656; ITU-T Rec G.657 ; as per customer’s requirement % £
EN 187000; Telecordia GR-20 issue 3rd May, 2008 ' AQUA/ ozT
- £
NATURAL ; ©

Technical Data

Fiber Count Ou(tﬁlrolr?qi;rggter Weight (kg/km) Tensile Strength (N) Bending Radius
Temporary Permanent Temporary Permanent
2F-6F 6.0 mm (0.24 in) 30 350 175 15D 20D
8F-12F 6.5 mm (0.26 in) 35 350 175 15D 20D
24F 8.0 mm (0.31 in) 50 350 175 15D 20D
Parameters Multimode Single Mode
Fiber Core Diameter (um) 62.5 50 50 50 9
Fiber Category oMA1 oM2 oM3 omM4 G.652D
Wavelengths (nm) 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 1310/1550/1625
Maximum Attenuation (dB/ km) 3.4/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.36/0.23/0.26
Bandwidth (MHz*km) 850/ 1300 200/500 500/500 1500/500 3500/500 N/A
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MULTI-TUBE SINGLE SHEATH UNARMOURED CABLE (2F-144F) @ pUchHB

Connection Zindagi Ka

READY STOCK

CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM OF 24 FIBERS

Outer Sheath HDPE APPLICATIONS & FEATURES FIBER & TUBE
Polyester Tape e Suitable for blowing in ducts CRLOUR CODING
. e Suitable for installation alongside power lines
Cable Flooding Jelly e Local Loop, metro, long-haul and broadband network ‘ BLUE
FRP Rod (CSM) * Light Weight and flexible
Loose Tube « Available upto 144 Fibers ‘ ORANGE
Primary Coated Fiber
Thixotropic Jelly ‘ GREEN
Rip Cord
. BROWN
. SLATE
GCONSTRUCTION DETAILS OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST
e Non metallic, anti-buckling FRP rod as central strength member (CSM) e Dry core construction (Gel free)/Composite fibers/Customized Q WHITE
e Loose tube containing coloured fibers and filled with thixotropic jelly designs/Metallic CSM/Aramid or Glass Yarns/Rip Cord(s)/
« Cable core fully filled with flooding jelly FRPVC/LSZH ‘ RED
e S/Z Core wrapped with polyester tape ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS (IEC 60794-1-2-F1)
¢ Quter sheath with UV Stabilized HDPE compound e Operating Temperature  :-30°Cto +70°C . BLACK
e Fiber count 2F-144F (SM Fiber G.652D, G.655, G.657 and Multimode e Storage Temperature 1'3000 t0+7000
OM1, 0M2, OM3 & OM4) e Installation Temperature :-20°Cto+70°C Q YELLOW
VIOLET
INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS DRUM LENGTH '
IEC60794; IEC 60793; ITU-T Rec. G.650; ITU-T Rec. G.652; 2000 meters + 10% or . PINK
ITU-T Rec. G.655; ITU-T Rec. G.656; ITU-T Rec G.657 ; as per customer’s requirement
EN 187000; Telecordia GR-20 issue 3rd May, 2008 ‘ AQUA/
NATURAL

Technical Data

Fiber Count Ouzﬁlrotr:]iie:]nggter Weight (kg/km) Ter;rep)zsr:(:ysnengzrg]\znent Temp?rzr;jmg RliZIrLrj:anent
Upto 36F 9.8 mm (0.39 in) 75 1000 500 15D 20D
48F-72F 11.3 mm (0.44 in) 100 1600 800 15D 20D

96F 12.7 mm (0.5 in) 125 1600 800 15D 20D
144F 15.8 mm (0.62 in) 187 1600 800 15D 20D

Parameters Multimode Single Mode

Fiber Core Diameter (um) 62.5 50 50 50 9

Fiber Category oM1 oM2 0M3 0M4 G.652D

Wavelengths (nm) 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 1310/1550/1625

Maximum Attenuation (dB/ km) 3.4/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.36/0.23/0.26

Bandwidth (MHz*km) 850/ 1300 200/500 500/500 1500/500 3500/500 N/A
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Duct/Unarmoured Cables

MULTI-TUBE DOUBLE SHEATH UNARMOURED CABLE (2F-144F)

'READY STOCK

CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM OF 24 FIBERS

heath Nvion PA-12 APPLICATIONS & FEATURES FIBER & TUBE
gglt;ers?ef?;pe vion o Suitalble for_ blowing in ducts COLOUR CODING
. e Termite resistance
Cable Flooding Jelly « Local loop, metro, long-haul and broadband network ‘ BLUE
FRP Rod (CSM) e Light weight and flexible
Loose Tube e Available upto 144 fibers . ORANGE
Primary Coated Fiber
Thixotropic Jelly . GREEN
Rip Cord
Inner Sheath HDPE . BROWN
. SLATE
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST
e Non metallic, anti-buckling FRP rod as Central Strength Member (CSM) e Dry core construction (Gel free)/Composite fibers/ Q WHITE
e Loose tube containing coloured fibers and filled with Customized designs/Metallic CSM/Aramid or
thixotropic jelly Glass Yarns/Rip Cord(s) . RED
e Cable core fully filled with flooding jelly
« S/Z Core wrapped with polyester tape ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS (IEC 60794-1-2-F1) ' BLACK
e Inner sheath with UV Stabilized HDPE compound e Operating Temperature  :-30°Cto + 70°C
» Termite resistance nylon PA-12 orange outer sheath * Storage Temperature  :-30°Cto +70°C O YELLOW
« Fiber count 2F-144F (SM Fiber G.652D, .655, G.657 and multimode ~ ° "Stallation Temperature :-20'Cto+70°C
OM1,0M2,0M3 & OM4) ' VIOLET
INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS DRUM LENGTH . PINK
IEC 60794;1EC 60793; ITU-T Rec. G.650; ITU-T Rec. G.652; 2000 meters = 10% or
ITU-T Rec. G.655; ITU_-T Rec.q.656; ITU-T Rec G.657; as per customer’s requirement ' AQUA/
EN 187000; Telecordia GR-20 issue 3rd May, 2008 NATURAL

Technical Data

Fiber Count Outer Di.ameter Weight (kg/km) Tensile Strength (N) Bending Radius
(Nominal) Temporary Permanent Temporary Permanent
Upto-36F 11.1 mm (0.44 in) 97 1000 500 15D 20D
48F-72F 12.6 mm (0.50 in) 124 1600 800 15D 20D
96F 14.0 mm (0.55 in) 152 1600 800 15D 20D
144F 17.1 mm (0.67 in) 222 1600 800 15D 20D
Parameters Multimode Single Mode
Fiber Core Diameter (um) 62.5 50 50 50 9
Fiber Category oMA1 oM2 oM3 omM4 G.652D
Wavelengths (nm) 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 1310/1550/1625
Maximum Attenuation (dB/ km) 3.4/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.36/0.23/0.26
Bandwidth (MHz*km) 850/ 1300 200/500 500/500 1500/500 3500/500 N/A
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MULTI-TUBE DOUBLE LAYER SINGLE SHEATH
UNARMOURED CABLE (192F-288F)

©P0LYChe

Connection Zindagi Ka

READY STOCK

QOuter Sheath HDPE APPLICATIONS & FEATURES FIBER & TUBE

Loose Tube « Suitable for blowing in ducts COLOUR CODING
Water Blocking Tape o Suitable for installation alongside power lines

Thixotropic Jelly * Local loop, metro, long-haul and broadband network ‘ BLUE g
e Double layer S/Z stranded =
FRP Rod (CSM) « Available 288 fibers ‘ ORANGE =
Primary Coated Fiber ‘ E
GREEN ®
Rip Cord >
‘ BROWN =
[3+]
g
‘ SLATE =
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST §
* Non metallic, anti-buckling FRP rod as Central Strength Member (CSM) e Wet core(filled with jelly)/Composite fibers/Customized Q WHITE =
e Loose tube containing coloured fibers and filled with thixotropic jelly designs/Aramid or Glass Yarns/Rip Cord(s)/FR PVC/ LSZH S
e Dry core design ‘ RED g
« S/ Core wrapped with water blocking tape ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS (IEC 60794-1-2-F1) =
e Quter Sheath with UV Stabilized HDPE compound e Operating Temperature  :-30°Cto +70°C . BLACK E
e Fiber count 192F-288F (SM Fiber G.652D, G.655, G.657 and e Storage Temperature :-3000 to+7ODC =
Multimode OM1, OM2, OM3 & OM4) o Installation Temperature :-20°Cto+70°C Q YELLOW @
, ) o
‘ VIOLET 2
INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS DRUM LENGTH 3
(&}
IEC 60794; IEC 60793; ITU-T Rec. G.650; ITU-T Rec. 6.652; B s e o ‘ PINK 5
ITU-T Rec. G.655; ITU-T Rec. G.656; ITU-T Rec G.657; aspercustomers requiremen S
EN 187000; Telecordia GR-20 issue 3rd May, 2008 . AQUA/ @
NATURAL &

Technical Data

Fiber Count Outﬁr Di_amleter Weight (kg/km) Tensile Strength (N) Bending Radius
(Nominal) Temporary Permanent Temporary Permanent
192F 15.7 mm (0.62 in) 167 1500 750 15D 20D
288F 17.8 mm (0.70 in) 221 1500 750 15D 20D

Fiber Transmission Performance

Parameters Multimode Single Mode
Fiber Core Diameter (um) 62.5 50 50 50 9
Fiber Category oM1 om2 oM3 om4 G.652D
Wavelengths (nm) 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 1310/1550/1625
Maximum Attenuation (dB/ km) 3.4/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.36/0.23/0.26
Bandwidth (MHz*km) 850/ 1300 200/500 500/500 1500/500 3500/500 N/A
ik
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Duct/Unarmoured Cables

MULTI-TUBE DOUBLE SHEATH RIBBON TYPE UNARMOURED CABLE
(48F-576F)

READY STOCK

CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM OF 288 FIBERS

APPLICATIONS & FEATURES
Outer Sheath Nylon PA-12 ngEgL?RngIEING
Polyester Tape . ?uita_tt)Ie for btlowing in ducts
I ) * Termite resistance )
%g‘;ss.;l;be Wf'tg Thixotropic Jelly | ooq) loop, metro, long-haul and broadband network ‘ BLUE g
Coateld Fi(:)r:a:)s rimary e Available upto 576 fibers 2
=]
Upcoated FRP Rod (CSM) . ORANGE <
<
Cable Flooding Jelly =
Filler . GREEN %’
Rip Cord g
Inner Sheath HDPE . BROW o5
2
. SLATE @
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST cr:}_
 Non metallic, anti-buckling FRP rod as Central Strength Member (CSM) e Dry core construction (Gel free)/Composite fibers/ Q WHITE %
e Loose tube containing ribbon fibers and filled with thixotropic jelly Customized designs/Metallic CSM/Aramid or Glass Yarns/ 2
« Cable core fully filled with flooding jelly Rip Cord(s) . RED x
e S/Z core wrapped with polyester tape =
ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS (IE 794-1-2-F1 =
e Inner sheath with UV Stabilized HDPE compound 0 co 0 ?( ceo 59 ) ' BLACK =
« Termite resistance Nylon PA-12 orange outer sheath * Operating Temperature ggg :0 * ;8g =
« Fiber count 48F-576F (SM Fiber G.652D, G.655, G.657 and * Storage Temperature ~:-30 Gto+70 O YELLOW T,
) e Installation Temperature :-20°Cto+70°C ©
Multimode OM1, OM2, 0M3 & 0M4) 3
' VIOLET =
INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS DRUM LENGTH 5
b=}
IEC 60794;1EC 60793; ITU-T Rec. G.650; ITU-T Rec. G.652; 2000 meters +10% or . PINK @
ITU-T Rec. G.655; ITU-T Rec. G.656; ITU-T Rec G.657; as per customer’s requirement S
EN 187000; Telecordia GR-20 issue 3rd May, 2008 ' AQUA/ 3
o
NATURAL

Technical Data

Fiber Count Outer Di.ameter Weight (kg/km) Tensile Strength (N) Bending Radius
(Nominal) Temporary Permanent Temporary Permanent
Upto-96F 19mm (0.75 in) 280 3000 1500 15D 20D
144F 20.5 mm (0.81 in) 340 3000 1500 15D 20D
288F 24 mm (0.94 in) 525 3000 1500 15D 20D
576F 30 mm (1.18 in) 740 3000 1500 15D 20D
Parameters Multimode Single Mode
Fiber Core Diameter (um) 62.5 50 50 50 9
Fiber Category oMA1 oM2 oM3 omM4 G.652D
Wavelengths (nm) 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 1310/1550/1625
Maximum Attenuation (dB/ km) 3.4/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.36/0.23/0.26
Bandwidth (MHz*km) 850/ 1300 200/500 500/500 1500/500 3500/500 N/A
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Armoured Cables
©POLYCAB

Connection Zindagi Ka

UNI-TUBE STEEL TAPE ARMOURED CABLE (2F-24F)

READY STOCK

CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM OF 24 FIBERS

Steel Wire APPLICATIONS & FEATURES FIBER & TUBE

ECCS Tape Armouring « Suitable for direct burial and inside duct installation CELOUR CODING
e ECCS Tape armouring provide excellent protection against
rodent ‘ BLUE
Loose Tube * ECCS Tape armouring provide high crush resistance
. ) & tensile strength ‘ ORANGE £
Primary Coated Fiber ® Robust construction §
Thixotropic Jell e Light weight to easy installation a
pie el « Available upto 24 fibers GREEN %
Outer Sheath HDPE £
. BROWN 5
ke
8
‘ SLATE %
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST 5
* Metallic, anti-buckling steel wire as strength member « Non- Metallic FRP Rods/Composite fibers/Customized Q WHITE 8
embedded in sheath designs/Aramid or Glass Yarns/Rip Chord(s)/LSZH/FR PVC 3
Q
e Single loose tube filled with thixotropic jelly and centrally ‘ RED 3
placed in the cable %
o Electrolyte chrome plated, corrugated steel tape armoured ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS (IEC 60794-1-2-F1) ' BLACK 8
e Quter sheath with UV Stabilized HDPE compound e Operating Temperature :-30°Cto+70°C g
e Fiber count 2F-24F (SM Fiber G.652D, G.655, G.657 and o Storage Temperature :-30°Cto+70°C Q YELLOW  §
Multimode OM1, OM2, OM3 & OM4) e Installation Temperature :-20°Cto+70°C &
[]
‘ VIOLET £ &
32
os
INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS DRUM LENGTH ‘ PINK g o
IEC 60794; 1EC 60793; ITU-T Rec. G.650; ITU-T Rec. G.652; 2000 meters = 10% or e °§§
ITU-T Rec. G.655; ITU-T Rec. G.656; ITU-T Rec G.657; as per customer’s requirement ‘ AQUA/ g 2
EN 187000; Telecordia GR-20 issue 3rd May, 2008 NATURAL =

Technical Data

Fiber Count Outer Dlgmeter Weight (kg/km) Tensile Strength (N) Bending Radius
(Nominal) Temporary Permanent Temporary Permanent
2F-12F 8.4 mm (0.33 in) 75 1000 500 15D 20D
24F 10.0 mm (0.39 in) 95 1000 500 15D 20D

Fiber Transmission Performance

Parameters Multimode Single Mode
Fiber Core Diameter (um) 62.5 50 50 50 9
Fiber Category oM1 om2 oM3 om4 G.652D
Wavelengths (nm) 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 1310/1550/1625
Maximum Attenuation (dB/ km) 3.4/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.36/0.23/0.26
Bandwidth (MHz*km) 850/ 1300 200/500 500/500 1500/500 3500/500 N/A
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Armoured Cables

MULTI-TUBE SINGLE SHEATH STEEL TAPE ARMOURED CABLE (2F-144F)

READY STOCK

CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM OF 24 FIBERS

APPLICATIONS & FEATURES FIBER & TUBE

Rip Cord
« Suitable for direct burial & inside duct installation €OLOUR CODING

Polyester Tape h .
Cable Flooding Jelly e I[mproves compressive strength and rodent protection BLUE
\ e Local loop, metro, long-haul and broadband network
—o )‘:} FRP Rod (CSM) * Robust construction
. Loose Tube e Light weight and flexible . ORANGE
) ) e Available upto 144 fibers
Primary Coated Fiber P
. . GREEN
Thixotropic Jelly .
ECCS Tape Armouring
Outer Sheath HDPE . BROWN
. SLATE
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST
 Non metallic, anti-buckling FRP rod as Central Strength Member (CSM) e Dry core construction (Gel free)/Composite fibers/ Q WHITE
« Loose tube containing coloured fibers and filled with thixotropic jelly Customized designs/Metallic CSM/Aramid or
« Cable core fully filled with flooding jelly Glass Yarn/Rip Cord(s)/LSZH/FR PVC . RED
e S/Z core wrapped with polyester tape
« Electrolyte chrome coated corrugated steel tape armouring ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS (IEC 60794-1-2-F1) ' BLACK
e Quter sheath with UV Stabilized HDPE compound e Operating Temperature  :-30°Cto + 70°C
e Fiber count 2F-144F (SM Fiber G.652D, G.655, G.657 and e Storage Temperature : —30:0 to+ 70:C O YELLOW
Multimode OM1, OM2, OM3 & OM4) e Installation Temperature :-20°Cto+70°C
' VIOLET
INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS DRUM LENGTH . PINK
IEC 60794; IEC 60793; ITU-T Rec. G.650; ITU-T Rec. G.652; 2000 meters +10% or
ITU-T Rec. G.655; ITU-T Rec. G.656; ITU-T Rec G.657; as per customer’s requirement ' AQUA/
EN 187000; Telecordia GR-20 issue 3rd May, 2008 NATURAL

Technical Data

Fiber Count Outer Di.ameter Weight (kg/km) Tensile Strength (N) Bending Radius
(Nominal) Temporary Permanent Temporary Permanent
Upto 36F 10.7 mm (0.42 in) 125 2000 1000 15D 20D
48F-72F 12.2 mm (0.48 in) 154 2500 1250 15D 20D
96F 13.6 mm (0.54 in) 188 2500 1250 15D 20D
144FF 16.7 mm (0.66 in) 268 2500 1250 15D 20D
Parameters Multimode Single Mode
Fiber Core Diameter (um) 62.5 50 50 50 9
Fiber Category oM1 omM2 omM3 oM4 G.652D
Wavelengths (nm) 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 1310/1550/1625
Maximum Attenuation (dB/ km) 3.4/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.36/0.23/0.26
Bandwidth (MHz*km) 850/ 1300 200/500 500/500 1500/500 3500/500 N/A
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PARADISE

ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES
Speciality Cables

MULTI-TUBE DOUBLE SHEATH STEEL TAPE
ARMOURED CABLE (2F-144F)

©P0LYChe

Connection Zindagi Ka

READY STOCK

Outer Sheath HDPE

Rip Cord APPLICATIONS & FEATURES

FIBER & TUBE
COLOUR CODING

N (Ovester Tape - Improves compressive srengthand rodent
\ T Cable Flooding Jelly protection ‘ BLUE
@ )‘ e FRP Rod (CSM) e |t provides additional protection against crush
% ’ Loose Tube &impact ‘ ORANGE
@ —4 .1-’ Primary Cpated Fiber : kg(t:)ilsltogopr,]ijg?i,olgng-hauI and broadband network -
Thixotropic Jelly + Available upto 144 fibers
Inner Sheath HDPE
ECCS Tape Armouring ‘ BROWN
‘ SLATE
GCONSTRUCTION DETAILS OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST
* Non metallic, anti-buckling FRP rod as Central Strength Member (CSM) e Dry core construction (Gel free)/Composite fibers/ Q WHITE
e Loose tube containing coloured fibers and filled with thixotropic jelly Customized designs/Metallic CSM/Aramid or
o Inner sheath with UV Stabilized HDPE compound Glass Yarns/Rip Cord(s)/LSZH/FR PVC ‘ RED
e Cable core fully filled with flooding jelly
S/Z d with polyester t ' BLACK
‘ core wrapped with polyester tape . ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS (IEC 60794-1-2-F1)
e Electrolyte chrome coated corrugated steel tape armouring ' . .
e Quter sheath with UV Stabilized HDPE compound ° (S)tpefatng Tempeiature : ggg Ig + ;gg Q YELLOW
) ) ) e Storage Temperature - +
o Flber count 2F-144F (SM Fiber G.652D, G.655, G.657 and « Installation Temperature :-20°C to + 70°C
Multimode OM1, 0M2, 0M3 & 0M4) VIOLET
INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS DRUM LENGTH ‘ PINK
IEC60794; IEC 60793; ITU-T Rec. G.650; ITU-T Rec. G.652; 2000 meters +10% or
ITU-T Rec. G.655; ITU-T Rec. G.656; ITU-T Rec G.657; as per customer’s requirement ‘ AQUA /
EN 187000; Telecordia GR-20 issue 3rd May, 2008 NATURAL

Technical Data

. Outer Diameter ) Tensile Strength (N) Bending Radius
Fiber Count . Weight (kg/km)
(Nominal) Temporary Permanent Temporary Permanent
Upto 36F 13.0 mm (0.51 in) 166 2000 1000 15D 20D
48F-72F 14.4 mm (0.57 in) 204 2500 1250 15D 20D
96F 15.8 mm (0.62 in) 234 2500 1250 15D 20D
144F 18.9 mm (0.74 in) 333 2500 1250 15D 20D

Fiber Transmission Performance

Parameters Multimode Single Mode
Fiber Core Diameter (um) 62.5 50 50 50 9
Fiber Category oM1 oM2 0M3 0M4 G.652D
Wavelengths (nm) 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 1310/1550/1625
Maximum Attenuation (dB/ km) 3.4/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.36/0.23/0.26
Bandwidth (MHz*km) 850/ 1300 200/500 500/500 1500/500 3500/500 N/A
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PARADISE

ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES
Speciality Cables

Armoured Cables

MULTI-TUBE DIELECTRIC ARMOURED CABLE (2F-144F)

READY STOCK

Outer Sheath HDPE
Glass Yarn (IGFR) APPLICATIONS & FEATURES FIBER & TUBE
Polyester Tape « Suitable for direct burial & ducts installation SOLOUR CODINA
Cable Flooding Jelly e Suitable for installed in areas with high risk of rodent
FRP Rod (CSM) presence ‘ B
e Dielectric armour provides rodent retardant protection
Loose Tube e Local loop, metro, long-haul and broadband network . ORANGE
Primary Coated Fiber e Available upto 144 fibers
Thixotropic Jelly . GREEN
Rip Cord
Inner Sheath HDPE . BROWN
. SLATE
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST
e Non metallic, anti-buckling FRP rod as Central Strength Member (CSM) e Dry core construction (Gel free)/Composite fibers/ Q WHITE
* Loose tube containing coloured fibers and filled with thixotropic jelly Customized designs/Rip Cord (s)
e Cable core fully filled with flooding jelly . RED
* S/Z core wrapped with polyester tape ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS (IEC 60794-1-2-F1)
e Inner sheath with UV Stabilized HDPE compound e Operating Temperature  :-30°Cto + 70°C ' BLACK
e Glass Yarns (IGFR) as dielectric armour e Storage Temperature : -30:0 to+ 70:C
« Outer sheath with UV Stabilized HDPE compound * Installation Temperature :-20'Cto+70°C O YELLOW
e Fiber count 2F-144F (SM Fiber G.652D, G.655, G.657 and
Multimode OM1, OM2, 0M3 & 0M4) ' VIOLET
INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS DRUM LENGTH . PINK
IEC 60794; 1EC 60793; ITU-T Rec. G.650; ITU-T Rec. G.652; 2000 meters = 10% or
ITU-T Rec. G.655; ITU-T Rec. G.656; ITU-T Rec G.657; as per customer’s requirement ' AQUA/
NATURAL

EN 187000; Telecordia GR-20 issue 3rd May, 2008

Technical Data

Fiber Count Outer Diemeter Weight (kg/km) Tensile Strength (N) Bending Radius
(Nominal) Temporary Permanent Temporary Permanent
Upto 36F 13.2 mm (0.52 in) 145 6000 3000 15D 20D
48F-72F 14.7 mm (0.58 in) 178 6000 3000 15D 20D
96F 16.1 mm (0.63 in) 210 6000 3000 15D 20D
144F 19.2 mm (0.76 in) 293 6000 3000 15D 20D
Parameters Multimode Single Mode
Fiber Core Diameter (um) 62.5 50 50 50 9
Fiber Category oM1 omM2 omM3 oM4 G.652D
Wavelengths (nm) 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 1310/1550/1625
Maximum Attenuation (dB/ km) 3.4/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.36/0.23/0.26
Bandwidth (MHz*km) 850/ 1300 200/500 500/500 1500/500 3500/500 N/A
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PARADISE

ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES
Speciality Cables

UNI-TUBE STEEL WIRE ARMOURED CABLE (2F-24F)

CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM OF 24 FIBERS

Outer Sheath HDPE
G.l. Steel Wire Armouring

Inner Sheath HDPE
Loose Tube

Primary Coated Fiber
Thixotropic Jelly

Rip Cord

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

e Single loose tube filled with thixotropic jelly and centrally
placed in the cable

e [nner sheath with LSZH compound

e Galvanized steel wire armoured

e Quter sheath with LSZH compound

e Fiber count 2F-24F (SM Fiber G.652D, G.655, G.657 and
Multimode OM1, 0M2, 0M3 & OM4)

INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS

IEC 60794; IEC 60793; ITU-T Rec. G.650; ITU-T Rec. G.652;
ITU-T Rec. G.655; ITU-T Rec. G.656; ITU-T Rec G.657;
EN 187000; Telecordia GR-20 issue 3rd May, 2008

©P0LYChe

Connection Zindagi Ka

APPLICATIONS & FEATURES

e Suitable for direct burial & inside duct installation

e Improves compressive strength and rodent
protection

e Designed for installing in areas where mechanical
impact is expected

e Excellent mechanical features

e Available upto 24 fibers

OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST

e Composite fibers/Customized designs/Aramid or
Glass Yarns/Rip Cord (s)/HDPE/FR PVC

ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS (IEC 60794-1-2-F1)

e Operating Temperature  :-30°Cto +70°C
e Storage Temperature :-30°Cto+70°C
e Installation Temperature :-20°Cto+70°C

DRUM LENGTH

2000 meters +10% or
as per customer’s requirement

READY STOCK

FIBER & TUBE
COLOUR CODING

BLUE

ORANGE

GREEN

BROWN

SLATE

WHITE

RED

BLACK

YELLOW

VIOLET

PINK

(Blue & Orange)

AQUA/
NATURAL

* In Case of 24 Fibers, 2 bundles of 12 colour each with colour thread binders

000000000

Technical Data

Fiber Count Outer Dlgmeter Weight (kg/km) Tensile Strength (N) Bending Radius
(Nominal) Temporary Permanent Temporary Permanent
2F-24F ‘ 11.8 mm (0.46 in) ‘ 257 7000 3500 15D 20D

Fiber Transmission Performance

Parameters Multimode Single Mode
Fiber Core Diameter (um) 62.5 50 50 50 9
Fiber Category oM1 om2 oM3 om4 G.652D
Wavelengths (nm) 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 1310/1550/1625
Maximum Attenuation (dB/ km) 3.4/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.36/0.23/0.26
Bandwidth (MHz*km) 850/ 1300 200/500 500/500 1500/500 3500/500 N/A
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PARADISE

ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES
Speciality Cables

Armoured Cables

MULTI-TUBE STEEL WIRE ARMOURED CABLE (2F-144F)

READY STOCK

CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM OF 24 FIBERS

gytgofgeath HDPE APPLICATIONS & FEATURES FIBER & TUBE
P(I)Fl)yester Tape « Suitable for direct burial & inside duct installation GOLOUR CODING
* Improves compressive strength and rodent
Cable Flooding Jelly protection @ -
FRP Rod (CSM) * Designed for installation in areas where mechanical
Loose Tube impact is expected . ORANGE
. ) e Excellent mechanical features
Primary Coated Fiber « Available upto 144 fibers
Thixotropic Jelly . GREEN
Inner Sheath HDPE
G.I.Steel Wire . BROWN
. SLATE
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST
e Non metallic, anti-buckling FRP rod as Central Strength Member (CSM) e Dry core construction (Gel free)/Composite fibers/ Q WHITE
* Loose tube containing coloured fibers and filled with thixotropic jelly Customized designs/Metallic CSM/Aramid or Glass Yarns/
« Cable core fully filled with flooding jelly Rip Cord(s)/ LSZH/FR PVC . RED
e S/Z core wrapped with polyester tape
e Inner sheath with UV Stabilized HDPE compound ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS (IEC 60794-1-2-F1) ' BLACK
e Galvanized steel wire armouring ) . .
« Outer sheath with UV Stabilized HDPE compound * Operating Temperature :-30 C1o+70°C O YELLOW
) ) e Storage Temperature :-30Cto+70°C
e Fiber count 2F-144F (SM Fiber G.652D, G.655, G.657 and « Installation Temperature :-20°C to + 70°C
Multimode OM1, 0M2, OM3 & OM4) ' VIOLET
INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS DRUM LENGTH . PINK
IEC 60794;1EC 60793; ITU-T Rec. G.650; ITU-T Rec. G.652; 2000 meters =10% or
ITU-T Rec. G.655; ITU-T Rec. G.656; ITU-T Rec G.657; as per customer’s requirement ' Q%JL/J\R{AL

EN 187000; Telecordia GR-20 issue 3rd May, 2008

Technical Data

Fiber Count Outer Di.ameter Weight (kg/km) Tensile Strength (N) Bending Radius
(Nominal) Temporary Permanent Temporary Permanent
Upto 36F 14.5 mm (0.57 in) 305 15000 7500 15D 20D
48F-72F 16.0 mm (0.63 in) 365 21000 10500 15D 20D
96F 17.5 mm (0.69 in) 423 21000 10500 15D 20D
144F 20.5 mm (0.81 in) 560 24000 12000 15D 20D
Parameters Multimode Single Mode
Fiber Core Diameter (um) 62.5 50 50 50 9
Fiber Category oM1 omM2 omM3 oM4 G.652D
Wavelengths (nm) 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 1310/1550/1625
Maximum Attenuation (dB/ km) 3.4/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.36/0.23/0.26
Bandwidth (MHz*km) 850/ 1300 200/500 500/500 1500/500 3500/500 N/A
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PARADISE

ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES
Speciality Cables

MULTI-TUBE SINGLE SHEATH RIBBON TYPE
ARMOURED CABLE (48F-576F) @ pUchHB

Connection Zindagi Ka

READY STOCK

CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM OF 288 FIBERS

Outer Sheath HDPE APPLICATIONS & FEATURES FIBER & TUBE

Polyester T
olyester Tape « Suitable for direct burial & inside duct installation COLOUR CODING
Loose Tube e Improves compressive strength and rodent protection -
12F Ribbon of Primary e Local loop, metro, long-haul and broadband network ‘ BLUE S
Coated Fibers * Robust construction @
Upcoated FRP Rod (CSM) e Available upto 576 fibers ‘ ORANGE E
Thixotropic Jelly =
Filler ‘ GREEN 3
Cable Flooding Jelly o
Rip Cord ‘ ~
. BROWN

ECCS Tape Armouring 2
2
. SLATE o
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST e}
N
* Non metallic, anti-buckling FRP rod as Central Strength Member (CSM) e Dry core construction (Gel free)/Composite fibers/ Q WHITE =
« Loose tube containing coloured fibers and filled with thixotropic jelly Customized designs/Metallic CSM/Aramid or Glass Yarns/ 2
« Cable core fully filled with flooding jelly Rip Cord(s)/LSZH/FR PVC ‘ RED =
e S/Z core wrapped with polyester tape =
. o
e Electrolyte chrome coated corrugated steel tape armouring ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS (IEC 60794-1-2-F1) ' BLACK @
e Quter sheath with UV Stabilized HDPE compound ) . .30°C 0'C =
« Fiber count 48F-576F (SM Fiber G.652D, G.655, G.657 and ¢ Operating Temperature  :-30,410 + 70, () vewow
) e Storage Temperature :-30Cto+70°C s
Multimode OM1, OM2, OM3 & OM4) e Installation Temperature :-20°Cto+70°C 2
. VIOLET =
g
INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS DRUM LENGTH ‘ PINK @
o
IEC 60794; IEC 60793; ITU-T Rec. G.650; ITU-T Rec. G.652; 2000 meters +10% or §
ITU-T Rec. G.655; ITU-T Rec. G.656; ITU-T Rec G.657; as per customer’s requirement ‘ Q%JSFQAL =

EN 187000; Telecordia GR-20 issue 3rd May, 2008

Technical Data

Fiber Count Outer Di?meter Weight (kg/km) Tensile Strength (N) Bending Radius
(Nominal) Temporary Permanent Temporary Permanent
Upto 96F 18.6 mm (0.73 in) 325 4000 2000 15D 20D
144F 20.0 mm (0.79 in) 375 4000 2000 15D 20D
288F 24.3 mm (0.96 in) 569 4000 2000 15D 20D
576F 29.3 mm (1.18 in) 785 4000 2000 15D 20D
Fiber Transmission Performance
Parameters Multimode Single Mode
Fiber Core Diameter (um) 62.5 50 50 50 9
Fiber Category oM1 om2 oM3 om4 G.652D
Wavelengths (nm) 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 1310/1550/1625
Maximum Attenuation (dB/ km) 3.4/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.36/0.23/0.26
Bandwidth (MHz*km) 850/ 1300 200/500 500/500 1500/500 3500/500 N/A
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PARADISE

ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES
Speciality Cables

All Dielectric Self Supporting Cables (ADSS)

MULTI-TUBE ADSS SINGLE SHEATH AERIAL CABLE (2F-144F)

'READY STOCK

CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM OF 24 FIBERS

Outer Sheath HDPE
Aramid Yarn

APPLICATIONS & FEATURES

e Suitable for self supporting aerial installation

FIBER & TUBE
COLOUR CODING

Polyester Ta.pe e Cable can be installed parallel with power lines
\\ Cable Flooding Jelly e Local loop, metro, long-haul and broadband network . BLUE
PO FRP Rod (CSM) e Dielectric design eliminates grounding issues
\\K n oo « Light weight and flexible . ORANGE
A\\\' = ||| oose Tube * Available upto 144 fibers
Primary Coated Fiber
@ ) /4 . ' GREEN
Thixotropic Jelly
Rip Cord . BROWN
. SLATE
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST
» Non metallic, anti-buckling FRP rod as Central Strength Member (CSM) e Dry core construction (Gel free)/Composite fibers/ Q WHITE
* Loose tube containing coloured fibers and filled with thixotropic jelly Customized designs/Different Span Lengths/
« Cable core fully filled with flooding jelly Anti-Tracking sheath/Rip Cord (s) . RED
e S/Z core wrapped with polyester tape
e Aramid yarns are used as a Peripheral Strength Member (PSM) ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS (IEC 60794-1-2-F1) ‘ BLACK
e Quter Sheath with UV Stabilized HDPE compound « Operating Temperature  :-30°C to + 70°C
J Fibell'count 2F-144F (SM Fiber G.652D, G.655, G.657 and « Storage Temperature -.30°Cto + 70°C O YELLOW
Multimode OM1, OM2, OM3 & 0M4) o Installation Temperature :-20°Cto+70°C
. VIOLET
INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS DRUM LENGTH . PINK
IEC 60794; IEC 60793; ITU-T Rec. G.650; ITU-T Rec. G.652; 2000 meters +10% or
ITU-T Rec. G.655; ITU-T Rec. G.656; ITU-T Rec G.657; as per customer’s requirement ‘ AQUA/
NATURAL

EN 187000; Telecordia GR-20 issue 3rd May, 2008

Technical Data

Fiber Count Outer Di?meter Weight (kg/km) Tensile Strength (N) Bending Radius
(Nominal) Temporary Permanent Temporary Permanent
Upto 36F 10.3 mm (0.41 in) 95 5000 2500 15D 20D
48F-72F 12.0 mm (0.47 in) 120 5000 2500 15D 20D
96F 13.4 mm (0.53 in) 148 5000 2500 15D 20D
144F 16.5 mm (0.65 in) 217 5000 2500 15D 20D

Fiber Transmission Performance

Parameters Multimode Single Mode
Fiber Core Diameter (um) 62.5 50 50 50 9

Fiber Category oM1 omM2 oM3 om4 G.652D
Wavelengths (nm) 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 1310/1550/1625
Maximum Attenuation (dB/ km) 3.4/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.36/0.23/0.26
Bandwidth (MHz*km) 850/ 1300 200/500 500/500 1500/500 3500/500 N/A
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PARADISE

ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES
Speciality Cables

MULTI-TUBE ADSS DOUBLE SHEATH AERIAL CABLE

©P0LYChe

Connection Zindagi Ka

(2F-144F)

READY STOCK

CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM OF 24 FIBERS

guter_gf\l(eath HDPE APPLICATIONS & FEATURES FIBER & TUBE
ramid Yarn
Polyester Tape e Suitable for self supporting aerial installation COLOUR CODING
Cable Flooding Jell e Cable can be installed parallel with power lines
g Jelly « Local loop, metro, long-haul and broadband ‘ BLUE
FRP Rod (CSM) network
Loose Tube e Dielectric design eliminates grounding issues . ORANGE
Primary Coated Fiber * Light weight and flexible
Thixotr¥)pic Jelly ¢ Available upto 144 fibers . GREEN
E'ﬁef‘gﬁ ath HOPE OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST . o
0 Strip Marki e Dry core construction (Gel free) / Composite fibers /
range olrip Varking customized design / different span lengths / SLATE
anti tracking sheath / Rip Cord(s)
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
e Non metallic, anti-buckling FRP rod as Central Strength Member (CSM) ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS (IEC 60794-1-2-F1) Q WHITE
e Loose tube containing coloured fibers and filled with thixotropic jelly « Operating Temperature  : -30°C to + 70°C
e Cable core fuInyiIIe.d with flooding jelly « Storage Temperature - .30°Ct0 4+ 70°C . RED
® S/Z core wrapped with polyester tape o Installation Temperature :-20°Cto+ 70°C
e Inner sheath with UV Stabilized HDPE compound ' BLACK
e Aramid yarns are used as a Peripheral Strength Member (PSM) DRUM LENGTH
¢ Quter sheath with UV Stabilized HDPE compound . O YELLOW
e Two orange colour marking strips diametrically opposite to each other igogrrgit;[)smilg I{‘; Ourirement
« Fiber count 2F-144F (SM Fiber G.652D, 6.655, G.657 and P d ' VIOLET
Multimode OM1, 0M2, 0OM3 & OM4)
INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS O PINK
IEC 60794; IEC 60793; ITU-T Rec. G.650; ITU-T Rec. G.652;
ITU-T Rec. G.655; ITU-T Rec. G.656; ITU-T Rec G.657; ' Q%JSR{AL

EN 187000; Telecordia GR-20 issue 3rd May, 2008

Technical Data

Fiber Count Outer Di?meter Weight (kg/km) Tensile Strength (N) Bending Radius
(Nominal) Temporary Permanent Temporary Permanent
Upto 36F 12.0 mm (0.47 in) 120 5000 2500 15D 20D
48F-72F 13.4 mm (0.53 in) 147 5000 2500 15D 20D
96F 14.8 mm (0.58 in) 180 5000 2500 15D 20D
144F 18.0 mm (0.71 in) 255 5000 2500 15D 20D
Parameters Multimode Single Mode
Fiber Core Diameter (um) 62.5 50 50 50 9
Fiber Category oM1 om2 oM3 om4 G.652D
Wavelengths (nm) 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 1310/1550/1625
Maximum Attenuation (dB/ km) 3.411.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.36/0.23/0.26
Bandwidth (MHz*km) 850/ 1300 200/500 500/500 1500/500 3500/500 N/A
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PARADISE

ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES
Speciality Cables

Figure-8 Cables

UNI-TUBE FIGURE-8 AERIAL CABLE (2F-24F)

READY STOCK

CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM OF 24 FIBERS

Messenger Wire APPLICATIONS & FEATURES FIBER & TUBE
Web e Suitable for aerial installation except on power lines GOLOUR CODING
e Messenger wire provides required tensile
strength recommended for aerial application ‘ BLUE
Loose Tube e Light weight cable construction design for
. . ease of handling & installation . ORANGE 5
Primary Coated Fiber e Local loop, metro, long-haul and broadband network 2
o v . 5
Thixotropic Jelly Available upto 24 fibers . GREEN 5
g
Ny
Outer Sheath HDPE . BROWN 5
8
. SLATE g
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST £
* Single loose tube filled with thixotropic jelly and centrally e Composite fibers/Customized designs/Aramid or Q WHITE §
p|aced inthe cable Glass Yarns/LSZH/FR PVC 3
Q
e Galvanized, stranded steel wire used as integrated messenger wire . RED Q
« Quter sheath with UV Stabilized HDPE compound ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS (IEC 60794-1-2-F1) b
e Fiber count 2F-24F (SM Fiber G.652D, G.655, G.657 and e Operating Temperature  :-30°Cto + 70°C ' BLACK K
Multimode OM1, 0M2, 0M3 & OM4) e Storage Temperature :-30°Cto+70°C g
o Installation Temperature :-20°Cto+70°C O YELLOW g
@
[}
INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS DRUM LENGTH ' VIOLET § )
IEC 60794; IEC 60793; ITU-T Rec. G.650; ITU-T Rec. G.652; 2000 meters = 10% or %g
ITU-T Rec. G.655; ITU-T Rec. G.656; ITU-T Rec G.657; as per customer’s requirement PINK 2
EN 187000; Telecordia GR-20 issue 3rd May, 2008 R
' AQUA/ =
NATURAL  *

Technical Data

Fiber Count Outer Diameter Weinht (ka/k Tensile Strength (N) Bending Radius
. i m
*HxW(Nominal) eight (kg/km) Temporary Permanent Temporary Permanent
2F-12F ORI XG5 87 2500 1250 15D 20D
24F 14.0 X 7.4 mm 98 2500 1250 15D 20D
(0.55'X 0.29 in)

* H= Height of Cable ; W= Width of Cable

Fiber Transmission Performance

Parameters Multimode Single Mode
Fiber Core Diameter (um) 62.5 50 50 50 9

Fiber Category oMA1 oM2 oM3 omM4 G.652D
Wavelengths (nm) 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 1310/1550/1625
Maximum Attenuation (dB/ km) 3.4/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.36/0.23/0.26
Bandwidth (MHz*km) 850/ 1300 200/500 500/500 1500/500 3500/500 N/A
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PARADISE

ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES
Speciality Cables

MULTI-TUBE FIGURE-8 AERIAL CABLE (2F-144F) @ pUchHB

Connection Zindagi Ka

READY STOCK

CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM OF 24 FIBERS

APPLICATIONS & FEATURES FIBER & TUBE

Messenger Wire COLOUR CODING

e Suitable for aerial installation except on power lines

Web e Messenger wire provides required tensile
strength recommended for aerial application ‘ BLUE
Polyester Tape e Light weight pable _construc_tion design for
Loose Tube ease of handling & installation ‘ ORANGE
) e Local loop, metro, long-haul and broadband network
Cable Flooding Jelly o Available upto 144 fibers
FRP Rod (CSM) . GREEN
Primary Coated Fiber
Thixotropic Jelly ‘ BROWN
Outer Sheath HDPE
‘ SLATE
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST
* Non metallic, anti-buckling FRP rod as Central Strength Member (CSM) e Dry core construction (Gel free)/Composite fibers/ Q WHITE
e Loose tube containing coloured fibers and filled with thixotropic jelly Customized designs/Aramid or Glass Yarns/Rip Cord (s)
e Cable core fully filled with flooding jelly ‘ RED
e S/Z core Wrapped with p0|yester tape ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS (IEG 60794-1 -2'F1)
e Galvanized, stranded steel wire used as integrated messenger wire e Operating Temperature  :-30°Cto +70°C . BLACK
¢ Quter sheath with UV Stabilized HDPE compound e Storage Temperature : -30:0 to + 70:0
« Fiber count 2F-144F (SM Fiber G.652D, G.655, G.657 and Multimode ~ ® Installation Temperature :-20'Cto+707C Q YELLOW
0M1, 0M2,0M3 & 0M4)
' VIOLET
INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS DRUM LENGTH
IEC 60794;1EC 60793; ITU-T Rec. G.650; ITU-T Rec. G.652; 2000 meters + 10% or ‘ PINK
ITU-T Rec. G.655; ITU-T Rec. G.656; ITU-T Rec G.657; as per customer’s requirement
EN 187000; Telecordia GR-20 issue 3rd May, 2008 ' AQUA/
NATURAL

Technical Data

Fiber Count f)uter Diameter Weight (kg/km) Tensile Strength (N) Bending Radius
HxW(Nominal) Temporary Permanent Temporary Permanent
Upto 36F (065 X 058 135 5000 2500 15D 20D
48F-72F 23’;2Xx1(1)_'f 4";;3 163 5000 2500 15D 20D
96F 28.';8Xx1 g_-gof?rzf)l 197 5000 2500 15D 20D
144F %g_'goxx1 g_'gzr?rrf)] 258 5000 2500 15D 20D

* H= Height of Cable ; W= Width of Cable

Fiber Transmission Performance

Parameters Multimode Single Mode
Fiber Core Diameter (um) 62.5 50 50 50 9
Fiber Category oM1 om2 oM3 om4 G.652D
Wavelengths (nm) 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 1310/1550/1625
Maximum Attenuation (dB/ km) 3.4/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.36/0.23/0.26
Bandwidth (MHz*km) 850/ 1300 200/500 500/500 1500/500 3500/500 N/A
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PARADISE

ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES
Speciality Cables

Micro Duct Cables

UNI-TUBE MICRO DUCT CABLE (2F-24F)

e —

READY STOCK

CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM OF 24 FIBERS

APPLICATIONS & FEATURES FIBER & TUBE

e Suitable for micro duct installation COLOUR CODING

Aramid Yarn e All dielectric design ‘ BLUE
Loose Tube * Light in weight
. . e Small cable diameter
Primary Coated Fiber e Ease of installation ‘ ORANGE 2
Thixotropic Jelly e Available upto 24 fibers 2
Qo
Outer Jacket Nylon PA-12 ‘ GREEN T
o
<
‘ BROWN ‘g
8
‘ SLATE %
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST 5
* Single loose tube filled with thixotropic jelly and centrally placed * HDPE/ LSZH /Composite Fibers/Customized designs Q WHITE %
inthe cable _§
e Aramid yarns as Peripheral Strength Member(PSM) ‘ RED Q
e Termite resistance Nylon PA-12 orange outer sheath %
e Fiber count 2F-24F (SM Fiber G.652D, G.655, G.657 and ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS (IEC 60794-1-2-F1) ‘ BLACK 8
Multimode OM1, 0M2, OM3 & OM4) . . g
e Operating Temperature  :-30°Cto+70°C Q YELLOW 2
e Storage Temperature :-30°Cto+70°C -
e Installation Temperature :-20°Cto + 70°C i
VIOLET £ &
32
N g
INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS DRUM LENGTH ‘ PINK E o)
[}
IEC 60794; 1EC 60793; ITU-T Rec. G.650; ITU-T Rec. G.652; 2000 meters +10% or (5"3 o
ITU-T Rec. G.655; ITU-T Rec. G.656; ITU-T Rec G.657; as per customer’s requirement ‘ AQUA / c@
EN 187000; Telecordia GR-20 issue 3rd May, 2008 NATURAL =

Technical Data

) Outer Diameter . Tensile Strength (N) Bending Radius
Fiber Count . Weight (kg/km)
(Nominal) Temporary Permanent Temporary Permanent
2F-12F 3.8 mm (0.15 in) 1 500 250 10D 15D
24F 5.6 mm (0.22 in) 24 800 400 10D 15D

Fiber Transmission Performance

Parameters Multimode Single Mode
Fiber Core Diameter (um) 62.5 50 50 50 9

Fiber Category omM1 oM2 oM3 om4 G.652D
Wavelengths (nm) 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 1310/1550/1625
Maximum Attenuation (dB/ km) 3.4/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.36/0.23/0.26
Bandwidth (MHz*km) 850/ 1300 200/500 500/500 1500/500 3500/500 N/A
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PARADISE

ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES
Speciality Cables

MULTI-TUBE MICRO DUCT CABLE (6F-144F) @ pUlHGHB

Connection Zindagi Ka

READY STOCK

CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM OF 72 FIBERS

Outer Sheath Nylon PA-12 APPLICATIONS & FEATURES FIBER & TUBE

e Suitable for blowing in micro ducts GELOUR CODING

Loose Tube e Local loop, metro, long-haul and broadband network
* Light weight and flexible BLUE
FRP Rod (CSM ) « Available upto 144 fibers
Primary Coated Fiber . ORANGE
Thixotropic Jelly . GREEN
Water Swellable Yarn
. BROWN
. SLATE
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST
* Non metallic, anti-buckling FRP rod as Central Strength Member (CSM) e Wet core construction/Composite fibers/Customized Q WHITE
e Loose tube containing coloured fibers and filled with thixotropic jelly designs/Aramid Yarns/Rip Cord (s) / HDPE/LSZH
* Dry core construction with Water Swellable (WS) yarn . RED
e Termite resistance Nylon PA-12 orange outer sheath
e Fiber count 24F-144F (SM Fiber G.652D, G.655, G.657 and ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS (IEC 60794-1-2-F1) ' BLACK
Multimode OM1, 0M2, 0M3 & 0M4) . .
e Operating Temperature  :-30°Cto+70°C O YELLOW
e Storage Temperature :-30°Cto +70°C
e Installation Temperature :-20°Cto + 70°C '
VIOLET
INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS DRUM LENGTH . PINK
IEC 60794; IEC 60793; ITU-T Rec. G.650; ITU-T Rec. G.652; 2000 meters = 10% or
ITU-T Rec. G.655; ITU-T Rec. G.656; ITU-T Rec G.657; as per customer’s requirement ' AQUA /
EN 187000; Telecordia GR-20 issue 3rd May, 2008 NATURAL

Technical Data

. Outer Diameter ) Tensile Strength (N) Bending Radius
Fiber Count . Weight (kg/km)
(Nominal) Temporary Permanent Temporary Permanent
Upto 72F 5.8 mm (0.23 in) 27 500 250 15D 20D
96F 6.8 mm (0.27 in) 40 1000 500 15D 20D
144F 9.0 mm (0.35in) 73 1500 750 15D 20D
Fiber Transmission Performance
Parameters Multimode Single Mode
Fiber Core Diameter (um) 62.5 50 50 50 9
Fiber Category oM1 omM2 0oM3 omM4 G.652D
Wavelengths (nm) 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 1310/1550/1625
Maximum Attenuation (dB/ km) 3.4/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.36/0.23/0.26
Bandwidth (MHz*km) 850/ 1300 200/500 500/500 1500/500 3500/500 N/A
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PARADISE

ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES
Speciality Cables

Interconnect Cables

SIMPLEX CABLE

CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM OF 1 FIBER

READY STOCK

APPLICATIONS & FEATURES TIGHT BUFFER
Outer Jacket LSZH COLOUR CODING
) e Suitable for building inter-connections
Aramid Yarn (Campus LAN)
Tight Buffer « Fiber patch panels within communications closets ‘ BLUE
e Link between electronic equipment & fiber patch panels
Primary Coated Fiber e Connectorized patchcords . ORANGE
e Gel free design
e Easy to strip & terminate . GREEN
. BROWN
. SLATE
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST
e Tight buffer diameter 900 micron /600 micron * Tight buffered coating material PVC/ Q WHITE
* Tight buffered fiber coated with LSZH comound Customized designs/Outer jacket of different
« Aramid yarn reinforcement colours/ Outer jacket with PVC . RED
e Outer jacket with LSZH compound ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS (IEC 60794-1-2-F1)
e Fiber count 1F (SM Fiber G.652D, G.657 and Ooerating T " 30°Cto 4 70°C ' BLACK
) e Operating Temperature  : - 0+
Multimode OM1, OM2, OM3 & 0M4) « Storage Temperature . 30°C 0+ 70°C O eLion
e Installation Temperature :-20°Cto + 70°C
' VOILET
INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS DRUM LENGTH
IEC 60794; IEC 60793; ITU-T Rec. G.650; ITU-T Rec. G.652; 2000 meters + 10% or . PINK
ITU-T Rec. G.655; ITU-T Rec. G.656; ITU-T Rec G.657, as per customer’s requirement
EN 187000; Telecordia GR-20 issue 3rd May, 2008 ' AQUA

Technical Data

) Outer Diameter . Tensile Strength (N) Bending Radius
Fiber Count . Weight (kg/km)
(Nominal) Temporary Permanent Temporary Permanent
1F 2.0 mm (0.08 in) 4 200 100 30 60
1F 3.0 mm (0.12/in) 10 300 150 30 60

Fiber Transmission Performance

Parameters Multimode Single Mode
Fiber Core Diameter (um) 62.5 50 50 50 9

Fiber Category oMA1 oM2 oM3 omM4 G.652D
Wavelengths (nm) 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 1310/1550/1625
Maximum Attenuation (dB/ km) 3.4/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.36/0.23/0.26
Bandwidth (MHz*km) 850/ 1300 200/500 500/500 1500/500 3500/500 N/A
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PARADISE

ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES
Speciality Cables

©P0LYChe

Connection Zindagi Ka

DUPLEX CABLE

READY STOCK

CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM OF 2 FIBERS

RUtef. jiﬁket LSZH APPLICATIONS & FEATURES TIGHT BUFFER
ramid Yarn
Primary Coated Fiber e Suitable for building inter-connections GELOUR CODING
Tight Buffer (Campus LAN)
9 « Fiber patch panels within communications closets BLUE
e Link between electronic equipment & fiber patch panels
e Connectorized patchcords ‘ ORANGE
e Gel free design
e Easy to strip & terminate ‘ GREEN
‘ BROWN
‘ SLATE
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST
e Tight buffered fiber coated with LSZH compound e Tight buffered coating material PVC/Customized Q WHITE
e Tight buffer diameter 900 micron /600 micron designs/Outer jacket of different colours/
¢ Aramid yarn reinforcement Outer jacket with PVC ‘ RED
© Outer jacket with LSZH compound ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS (IEC 60794-1-2-F1)
e Fiber count 2F (SM Fiber G.652D, G.657 and 0 fina T . 30°C to + 70°C ‘ BLACK
) e Operating Temperature  : - 0+
Multimode OM1, 0M2, 0M3 & OM4) « Storage Temperature . -30°C to + 70°C O eow
e Installation Temperature :-20°Cto+ 70°C
‘ VOILET
INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS DRUM LENGTH
IEC 60794; IEC 60793; ITU-T Rec. G.650; ITU-T Rec. G.652; 2000 meters + 10% or ‘ PINK
ITU-T Rec. G.655; ITU-T Rec. G.656; ITU-T Rec G.657; as per customer’s requirement
EN 187000; Telecordia GR-20 issue 3rd May, 2008 ‘ AQUA

Technical Data

. Outer Diameter . Tensile Strength (N) Bending Radius
Fiber Count A .
HxW(Nominal) Weight (kg/km) Temporary Permanent Temporary Permanent
2F (Maxi-Zip) %gzxx%g 4"‘;3 16 600 300 30 60
2F (Mini-Zip) 2.0X 4.0 mm 8 400 200 30 60
(0.08 X 0.16 in)

* H= Height of Cable ; W= Width of Cable

Fiber Transmission Performance

Parameters Multimode Single Mode
Fiber Core Diameter (um) 62.5 50 50 50 9
Fiber Category oM1 om2 oM3 om4 G.652D
Wavelengths (nm) 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 1310/1550/1625
Maximum Attenuation (dB/ km) 3.4/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.36/0.23/0.26
Bandwidth (MHz*km) 850/ 1300 200/500 500/500 1500/500 3500/500 N/A
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PARADISE

ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES
Speciality Cables

FTTH Cables

FLAT DROP OUTDOOR CABLE (1F-2F)

CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM OF 2 FIBERS

READY STOCK

APPLICATIONS & FEATURES FIBER COLOUR

Suspension FRP Rod * Suitable for outdoor installation EODING
e Suitable for aerial installation, to the end
Web Connectivity up to home ‘ BLUE
Outer Sheath LSZH e Easy installation
¢ Broadband network . ORANGE
FRP Rod e Gel free design
e Available upto 2 fibers
Primary Coated Fibers P . GREEN
. BROWN
. SLATE
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST
e Fiber embedded in LSZH Sheath between 2 FRP * ARP Rod as a peripheral strength member/ Q WHITE
as Peripheral Strength Member(PSM) Customized designs/Steel Wire as a suspension
o Quter sheath with LSZH compound . RED
* FRP Rodfor self supporting ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS (IEC 60794-1-2-F1
« Fiber count 1F-2F (SM Fiber 6.652D, G.655, G.657 and (IEC 60794-1-2-F1) ' BLACK
Multimode OM1, OM2, OM3 & OM4) e Operating Temperature  :-30°Cto+70°C
e Storage Temperature :-30°Cto +70°C O YELLOW
e Installation Temperature :-20°Cto +70°C
' VIOLET
INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS DRUM LENGTH . PINK
IEC 60794; IEC 60793; ITU-T Rec. G.650; ITU-T Rec. G.652; 2000 meters + 10% or
ITU-T Rec. G.655; ITU-T Rec. G.656; ITU-T Rec G.657; as per customer’s requirement ' AQUA/
EN 187000; Telecordia GR-20 issue 3rd May, 2008 NATURAL

Technical Data

Fiber Count | Outer Diameter | . (kg/km) Tensile Strength (N) Bending Radius
“HxW(Nominal) e Temporary Permanent Temporary Permanent
1F-2F 2.0 X 5.0 mm 25 1000 500 20 60
(0.08 X 0.2 in)

* H= Height of Cable ; W= Width of Cable

Fiber Transmission Performance

Parameters Multimode Single Mode
Fiber Core Diameter (um) 62.5 50 50 50 9

Fiber Category oMA1 oM2 oM3 omM4 G.652D
Wavelengths (nm) 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 1310/1550/1625
Maximum Attenuation (dB/ km) 3.4/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.36/0.23/0.26
Bandwidth (MHz*km) 850/ 1300 200/500 500/500 1500/500 3500/500 N/A
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PARADISE

ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES
Speciality Cables

©P0LYChe

Connection Zindagi Ka

FLAT DROP INDOOR CABLE (1F-4F)

'READY STOCK

CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM OF 2 FIBERS

FIBER COLOUR
CODING

APPLICATIONS & FEATURES
e Suitable for indoor installation in any type of

Outer Sheath LSZH civil structures
« Suitable for aerial installation to the end BLUE
FRP Rod connectivity up to home
e Easy installation ‘ ORANGE
. ) e Broadband network
Primary Coated Fibers « Gel free design
e Available upto 4 fibers ‘ GREEN
‘ BROWN
‘ SLATE
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST
e Fiber embedded in LSZH Sheath between 2 FRP * ARP Rod/Steel wire as a peripheral strength member/ Q WHITE
Peripheral Strength Member(PSM) Composite fibers/Customized designs
e Quter sheath with LSZH compound ‘ RED
e Fiber count 1F-4F (SM Fiber G.652D, G.655, G.657 and ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS (IEC 60794-1-2-F1)
Multimode OM1, 0M2, OM3 & OM4) ' BLACK
e Operating Temperature  :-30°Cto + 70°C
o Storage Temperature :-30°Cto+70°C Q YELLOW
e Installation Temperature :-20°Cto+70°C
' VIOLET
INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS DRUM LENGTH ‘ PINK
IEC 60794; 1EC 60793; ITU-T Rec. G.650; ITU-T Rec. G.652; 2000 meters = 10% or
ITU-T Rec. G.655; ITU-T Rec. G.656; ITU-T Rec G.657; as per customer’s requirement . AQUA/
EN 187000; Telecordia GR-20 issue 3rd May, 2008 NATURAL

Technical Data

Fiber Count Outer Diameter Weight (kg/km) Tensile Strength (N) Bending Radius
*HxW(Nominal) 9 9 Temporary Permanent Temporary Permanent
2.0 X 3.0 mm
2F (0.08 X 0.12 in) 8 50 25 30 60
4F 2.2X35mm 10 50 25 30 60
(0.09 X 0.14 in)

* H= Height of Cable ; W= Width of Cable

Fiber Transmission Performance

Parameters Multimode Single Mode
Fiber Core Diameter (um) 62.5 50 50 50 9

Fiber Category oM1 oM2 0M3 0M4 G.652D
Wavelengths (nm) 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 1310/1550/1625
Maximum Attenuation (dB/ km) 3.4/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.36/0.23/0.26
Bandwidth (MHz*km) 850/ 1300 200/500 500/500 1500/500 3500/500 N/A

AUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTOR
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PARADISE

ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES
Speciality Cables

Indoor Cables

PREMISES DISTRIBUTION CABLE

'READY STOCK

CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM OF 24 FIBERS

APPLICATIONS & FEATURES TIGHT BUFFER
e Suitable for building inter connections GOLOUR CODIlG
. ) e Easy access to the fiber
Primary Coated Fiber « Good bending performance ‘ BLUE
Tight Buffer ¢ High tensile strength & light weight
. e Gel free design . ORANGE
gram'i YaI:n LSZH e Easy to strip & terminate
uter Jacket o Avai i 5
Available upto 24 fibers . GREEN é
o
£
. BROWN =
S
OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST . 3
SLATE 5
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS e Tight bulffered cgating Imaterial PVC/Compositg fibers/ _§
Customized designs/Different colours of outer jacket/ ©
e Tight Buffered fiber coated with LSZH compound Outer jacket with PVC compound Q WHITE 2
e Aramid yarn reinforcement ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS (IEC 60794-1-2-F1) ?_
e Outer jacket with LSZH compound ) . . . RED °
) ) e Operating Temperature  :-30°Cto+70°C 8o
. Flber count 2F-24F (SM Fiber G.652D, G.657 and « Storage Temperature --30°Cto + 70°C ke g
Multimode OM1, 0M2, OM3 & 0M4) e Installation Temperature :-20°Cto+70°C BLACK 55
[}
s o
INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS DRUM LENGTH O vewow £2
2
IEC 60794;1EC 60793; ITU-T Rec. G.650; ITU-T Rec. G.652; 2000 meters +10% or ©§
ITU-T Rec. G.655; ITU-T Rec. G.656; ITU-T Rec G.657; as per customer’s requirement ' VOILET s 2
EN 187000; Telecordia GR-20 issue 3rd May, 2008 §§
. PINK 52
0n 9
8SE
Technical Data ' AQUA =8
_ Outer Diameter ) Tensile Strength (N) Bending Radius
Fiber Count . Weight (kg/km)
(Nominal) Temporary Permanent Temporary Permanent
4F 5.0 mm (0.20 in) 27 1000 500 15D 20D
6F 5.8 mm (0.23 in) 34 1000 500 15D 20D
8F 6.0 mm (0.24 in) 40 1000 500 15D 20D
12F 7.0 mm (0.28 in) 50 1000 500 15D 20D
16F 7.8 mm (0.31 in) 60 1200 600 15D 20D
24F 8.5 mm (0.33 in) 72 1200 600 15D 20D
Fiber Transmission Performance
Parameters Multimode Single Mode
Fiber Core Diameter (um) 62.5 50 50 50 9
Fiber Category oMA1 oM2 oM3 omM4 G.652D
Wavelengths (nm) 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 1310/1550/1625
Maximum Attenuation (dB/ km) 3.4/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.36/0.23/0.26
Bandwidth (MHz*km) 850/ 1300 200/500 500/500 1500/500 3500/500 N/A
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PARADISE

ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES
Speciality Cables

BREAKOUT TIGHT BUFFER UNARMOURED CABLE (4F-12F) @ DUWGHB

Connection Zindagi Ka

'READY STOCK

CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM OF 6 FIBERS

Outer Jacket LSZH APPLICATIONS & FEATURES TIGHT BUFFER
Water Blocking Tape o Low to medium fiber count requirement COLOUR CODING
Simplex Sub-Units e In-building backbone or horizontal deployment
, , * Factory floor automation and harsh environment installation ‘ BLUE
Primary Coated Fiber « Office wiring
Upcoated FRP Rod (CSM) e Compatible with all standard fiber optic connectors ‘ ORANGE
Tight Buffer e Available upto 12 fibers
Aramid Yarn ‘ GREEN
‘ BROWN
OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST ‘ SLATE
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS e Composite fibers/Customized designs/Higher fiber count
* Non metallic, anti-buckling FRP rod as Central Strength Member (CSM) onrequest/FR PVC Q WHITE
e Individual fiber jacket outer diameter 2.5 mm (Simplex sub units)
e S/Z core wrapped with water blocking tape ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS (IEC 60794-1-2-F1) ‘ RED
e Aramid yarn reinforcement in sub units o Operating Temperature  :-30°C to + 70°C
e Quter jacket with LSZH compound e Storage Temperature --30°Cto + 70°C ‘ BLACK
« For easy identification all the tight buffers are colour coated * Installation Temperature :-20°Cto+70°C
e Fiber count 4F-12F (SM Fiber G.652D, G.655, G.657 and O YELLOW
Multimode OM1, 0M2, 0M3 & 0M4)
' VOILET
INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS DRUM LENGTH
IEC60794;IEC 60793; ITU-T Rec. G.650; ITU-T Rec. G.652; 2000 meters = 10% or ‘ PINK
ITU-T Rec. G.655; ITU-T Rec. G.656; ITU-T Rec G.657; as per customer’s requirement
EN 187000; Telecordia GR-20 issue 3rd May, 2008 ' AQUA

Technical Data

Fiber Count Outer Di?meter Weight (kg/km) Tensile Strength (N) Bending Radius
(Nominal) Temporary Permanent Temporary Permanent
4F-6F 10.4 mm (0.41 in) 9 800 400 15D 20D
8F 12.1 mm (0.48 in) 126 800 400 15D 20D
12F 15.1 mm (0.59 in) 186 800 400 15D 20D
Parameters Multimode Single Mode
Fiber Core Diameter (um) 62.5 50 50 50 9
Fiber Category oM1 om2 oM3 om4 G.652D
Wavelengths (nm) 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 1310/1550/1625
Maximum Attenuation (dB/ km) 3.4/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.36/0.23/0.26
Bandwidth (MHz*km) 850/ 1300 200/500 500/500 1500/500 3500/500 N/A
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PARADISE

ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES
Speciality Cables

Special Cables

UNI-TUBE ARP ARMOURED CABLE (2F-12F)

READY STOCK

CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM OF 12 FIBERS

Outer Jacket HDPE APPLICATIONS & FEATURES FIBER & TUBE
ARP Rod e Suitable for indoor & outdoor applications COLOUR CODING
Glass Yarn (IGFR) e [deal for FTTH applications
. . ¢ High crush resistance ‘ BLUE
Thixotropic Jelly « Excellent rodent proof
Primary Coated Fiber e Very lightin weight . ORANGE
e Available upto 12 fibers
Loose Tube
. GREEN
. BROWN
. SLATE
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST
e Single loose tube filled with thixotropic jelly and centrally e Composite fibers/Customized designs/ Q WHITE
placed in the cable Higher fiber count on request/LSZH/FR PVC
e Armouring with aramid reinforced plastic rod . RED
e Glassyarn (IGFR) as a Peripheral Strength Member (PSM)
e Quter sheath with UV Stabilized HDPE compound ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS (IEC 60794-1-2-F1) ' BLACK
e Fiber count 2F-12F (SM Fiber G.652D, G.655, G.657 . . .
and Multimode OM1, OM2, OM3 & OM4) e Operating Temperature : -30°C to + 70°C O YELLOW
e Storage Temperature :-30°Cto+70°C
e Installation Temperature :-20°Cto + 70°C '
VIOLET
INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS DRUM LENGTH O PINK
IEC 60794; IEC 60793; ITU-T Rec. G.650; ITU-T Rec. G.652; 2000 meters +10% or
ITU-T Rec. G.655; ITU-T Rec. G.656; ITU-T Rec G.657, as per customer’s requirement ' AQUA/
NATURAL

EN 187000; Telecordia GR-20 issue 3rd May, 2008

Technical Data

Fiber Count | OUte’ Diameter Weight (kg/km) Tensile Strength (N) Bending Radius
(Nominal) Temporary Permanent | Temporary Permanent
2F-12F ‘ 8.0 mm (0.31 in) ‘ 54 1000 500 15D 20D

Fiber Transmission Performance

Parameters Multimode Single Mode
Fiber Core Diameter (um) 62.5 50 50 50 9

Fiber Category oMA1 oM2 oM3 omM4 G.652D
Wavelengths (nm) 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 1310/1550/1625
Maximum Attenuation (dB/ km) 3.4/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.36/0.23/0.26
Bandwidth (MHz*km) 850/ 1300 200/500 500/500 1500/500 3500/500 N/A
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Connection Zindagi Ka

UNI-TUBE CERAMIC ARMOURED CABLE (2F-12F)

READY STOCK

CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM OF 12 FIBERS

FIBER & TUBE
COLOUR CODING

APPLICATIONS & FEATURES

e Suitable for aerial & duct installation
e All dielectric design

Ceramic Armour

Loose Tube o Light in weight ‘ BLUE
Primary Coated Fiber e High tensile & crush resistance
) . * Rodent proof ‘ ORANGE
Thixotropic Jelly e Available upto 12 fibers
Outer Jacket HDPE ‘ GREEN
‘ BROWN
‘ SLATE
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST
e Single loose tube filled with thixotropic jelly and centrally e LSZH/FRPVC asan outer jacket/Composite Fibers/ Q WHITE
placed in the cable Customized designs/Higher fiber count on request
o Dielectric rigid ceramic armour ‘ RED
e Quter sheath UV Stablized HDPE compound
Multimode OM1, OM2, 0M3 & 0M4) .
e Operating Temperature  :-30°C to + 70°C Q YELLOW
e Storage Temperature :-30°Cto+70°C
e Installation Temperature :-20°Cto +70°C
‘ VIOLET
INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS DRUM LENGTH O PINK
IEC 60794; IEC 60793; ITU-T Rec. G.650; ITU-T Rec. G.652; 2000 meters = 10% or
ITU-T Rec. G.655; ITU-T Rec. G.656; ITU-T Rec G.657; as per customer’s requirement ‘ AQUA/
NATURAL

EN 187000; Telecordia GR-20 issue 3rd May, 2008

Technical Data

Fiber Count | OuterDiameter |y iont (kg/km) Tensile Strength (N) Bending Radius
(Nominal) Temporary Permanent | Temporary Permanent
2F-12F ‘ 8.0 mm (0.31 in) ‘ 65 1500 750 10D 15D

Fiber Transmission Performance

Parameters Multimode Single Mode
Fiber Core Diameter (um) 62.5 50 50 50 9
Fiber Category oM1 om2 oM3 om4 G.652D
Wavelengths (nm) 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 1310/1550/1625
Maximum Attenuation (dB/ km) 3.4/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.36/0.23/0.26
Bandwidth (MHz*km) 850/ 1300 200/500 500/500 1500/500 3500/500 N/A
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Special Cables

TACTICAL CABLE (2F-8F)

PARADISE

ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES

Sp

eciality Cables

CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM OF 8 FIBERS

Outer Jacket Nylon PA-12

Stainless Steel
Wire Armoured

Thixotropic Jelly
Primary Coated Fiber

Stainless Steel Tube

34

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

e Fibers with primary coating

e Central stainless steel loose tube, gel-filled design

e Armouring & strain relief made of stainless steel wire

e Quter jacket Nylon PA-12 with extra abrasion resistance

e Fiber count 2F-8F (SM Fiber G.652D, G.655, G.657 and
Multimode OM1, 0M2, OM3 & OM4)

INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS

IEC 60794;1EC 60793; ITU-T Rec. G.650; ITU-T Rec. G.652;
ITU-T Rec. G.655; ITU-T Rec. G.656; ITU-T Rec G.657;
EN 187000; Telecordia GR-20 issue 3rd May, 2008

Technical Data

APPLICATIONS & FEATURES

e Suitable for indoor & outdoor applications
e Tactical military or civil applications

READY STOCK

FIBER
COLOUR CODING

e High crush resistance ‘ BLUE
e Excellent rodent proof
e Very lightin weight . ORANGE
e Rapid deployment in harsh surroundings
e Available upto 8 fibers . GREEN
. BROWN
. SLATE
OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST
e Composite fibers/Customized designs Q WHITE
@ -
ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS (IEC 60794-1-2-F1) ' BLACK
e Operating Temperature  :-55°C to + 85°C O
e Storage Temperature :-60°Cto+85°C VELLOW
e Installation Temperature :-55°C to + 85°C
' VIOLET
DRUM LENGTH . PINK
2000 meters +10% or
as per customer’s requirement ' AQUA/
NATURAL

. Outer Diameter ) Tensile Strength (N) Bending Radius
Fiber Count . Weight (kg/km)
(Nominal) Temporary Permanent Temporary Permanent
2F-4F 3.9mm (0.151in) 29 1100 550 15D 20D
6F-8F 4.5mm (0.18 in) 42 1500 750 15D 20D

Fiber Transmission Performance

Parameters Multimode Single Mode
Fiber Core Diameter (um) 62.5 50 50 50 9

Fiber Category oMA1 oM2 oM3 omM4 G.652D
Wavelengths (nm) 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 1310/1550/1625
Maximum Attenuation (dB/ km) 3.4/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.36/0.23/0.26
Bandwidth (MHz*km) 850/ 1300 200/500 500/500 1500/500 3500/500 N/A
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Connection Zindagi Ka

MULTI-TUBE INTRUSION PROOF ARMOURED CABLE (48F + 8F)

READY STOCK

CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM OF (48+8) FIBERS

Outer Sheath HDPE
ECCS Tape Armouring
Water Swellable Tape

FIBER & TUBE
COLOUR CODING

APPLICATIONS & FEATURES
e Superior cable design combines ribbon optical fiber and

P_rimary Coated Fiber sensory layer content single fiber to provide the signals
Filler for IP Cameras, Surveillance devices, Monitoring devices or ‘ BLUE
Water Swellable Tape media convertors via sensory fibers .
Loose Tube with e Networking security sensors can help prevent physical attacks ‘ ORANGE =
Ribbons & Jelly from internal and external sources, and they also Q
Inner Sheath HDPE protect against accidental intrusions and the inside threat ‘ GREEN g
e [ntrusion proof cabling systems are immune to cable taps <
Water Swellable Yarns e The product is a carrier-grade product used to meet the high o]
FRP Rod volumes of information coming from the network ‘ BROWN Q
Spring Steel Wire @
[a'my
OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST ‘ SLATE «
N
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS e Composite fibers/Customized designs/ §
 Non Metallic, anti-buckling two FRP rod as Aramid or Glass Yarn/Rip Cord(s) Q WHITE @
[a'sg
Peripheral Strength Member (PSM) N
e Central loose tube containing ribbon fibers and filled ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS (IEC 60794-1-2-F1) ‘ RED %
with thixotropic jelly e Operating Temperature  :-30°Cto + 70°C Q
e Cable core dry type wrapped with water blocking tape * Storage Temperature -30Cto+70C ‘ BLACK =
« Inner sheath with UV Stabilized HDPE compound * Installation Temperature :-20°Cto+70'C 2
 Loose tube containing single fiber is stranded over inner sheath DRUM LENGTH Q YELLOW E
e Cable core dry type wrapped with water blocking tape =
« Electrolvte ch tod tod stasl ¢ , 2000 meters + 10% or ‘ VIOLET 8
ectro y ec romgcoa ed corrugate .s eel tape armouring as per customer’s requirement =
e Two spring steel wires are embedded in outer sheath =
« Outer sheath with UV Stabilized HDPE compound INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS ‘ PINK 2
e Fiber count 48F+8F (SM Fiber G.652D, G.655, G.657 IEC 60794; IEC60793; ITU-T Rec. G.650; ITU-T Rec. G.652; e
and Multimode OM1, 0M2, 0OM3 & 0M4) ITU-T Rec. G.655; ITU-T Rec. G.656; ITU-T Rec G.657; ‘ AQUA/
NATURAL

EN 187000; Telecordia GR-20 issue 3rd May, 2008

Technical Data

_ Outer Diameter _ Tensile Strength (N) Bending Radius
Fiber Count . Weight (kg/km)
(Nominal) Temporary Permanent Temporary Permanent
48F+8F ‘ 20 mm (0.79 in) ‘ 350 3000 1500 15D 20D

Fiber Transmission Performance

Parameters Multimode Single Mode
Fiber Core Diameter (um) 62.5 50 50 50 9

Fiber Category oM1 oM2 0M3 0M4 G.652D
Wavelengths (nm) 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 1310/1550/1625
Maximum Attenuation (dB/ km) 3.4/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.36/0.23/0.26
Bandwidth (MHz*km) 850/ 1300 200/500 500/500 1500/500 3500/500 N/A
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Special Cables

HYBRID CABLE (OPTICAL FIBER WITH COPPER CONDUCTOR)

CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM OF 6 FIBERS

Outer Sheath HDPE

READY STOCK

APPLICATIONS & FEATURES

FIBER & TUBE
COLOUR CODING

Filler e Suitable for underground installation on pathways or road
Water Blocking Tape * Robust under all conditions of operation, adjustment,
replacement, storage and transport BLUE
FRP Rod (CSM) e Suitable for lightning prone areas
Primary Coated Fiber e Better tensile strength . ORANGE
Thixotropic Jelly
Loose Tube . GREEN
PVC Insulation Over
Copper Conductor . BROWN
. SLATE
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST
 Non metallic, anti-buckling FRP rod as Central Strength Member (CSM) e Wet core construction/Composite fibers/Customized Q WHITE
« Loose tube containing coloured fibers and filled with thixotropic jelly designs/Aramid or Glass Yarns/Rip Cord(s)/ FR PVC/ LSZH
e Cable core dry type . RED
e S/Z core wrapped with water blocking tape
e Quter sheath with UV Stabilized HDPE compound ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS (IEC 60794-1-2-F1) ' BLACK
e Fiber count 6F (SM Fiber G.652D, G.655, G.657 and Multimode OM1, Operating Temperature  :-30°C to + 70°C
° e . YELLOW
OM2, OM3 30M4) e Storage Temperature :-30°Cto+70°C O
e Installation Temperature :-20°Cto + 70°C
' VIOLET
INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS DRUM LENGTH . PINK
IEC 60794;EC 60793; ITU-T Rec. G.650; ITU-T Rec. G.652; 2000 meters = 10% or
ITU-T Rec. G.655; ITU-T Rec. G.656; ITU-T Rec G.657 ; as per customer’s requirement ' AQUA/
NATURAL

EN 187000; Telecordia GR-20 issue 3rd May, 2008

Technical Data

. Outer Diameter ) Tensile Strength (N) Bending Radius
Fiber Count . Weight (kg/km)
(Nominal) Temporary Permanent Temporary Permanent
6F 9.8 mm (0.39 in) ‘ 100 2700 1350 15D 20D

Fiber Transmission Performance

Parameters Multimode Single Mode
Fiber Core Diameter (um) 62.5 50 50 50 9

Fiber Category oMA1 oM2 oM3 omM4 G.652D
Wavelengths (nm) 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 1310/1550/1625
Maximum Attenuation (dB/ km) 3.4/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.36/0.23/0.26
Bandwidth (MHz*km) 850/ 1300 200/500 500/500 1500/500 3500/500 N/A
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MULTI-TUBE FRP ROD ARMOURED CABLE @ pUchHB

Connection Zindagi Ka

READY STOCK

CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM OF 24 FIBERS

Outer Sheath HDPE
Rip Cord FIBER & TUBE
APPLICATIONS & FEATURES COLOUR CODING
Polyester Tape ) ) o ] )
. Cable Flooding Jelly e Suitable for direct burial & inside duct installation
% e Improves compressive strength and rodent protection
%« FRP Rod (CSM)) ¢ Designed for installation in areas where mechanical ‘ BLUE
R‘ﬁ Loose Tube impact is expected
Y . . * Excellent mechanical feature ORANGE
S @
}& Prlmary C.oated Fiber e Rugged & robust design
\/ Thixotropic Jelly « Available upto 144 fibers GREEN
Inner Sheath HDPE
FRP Rods ‘ BROWN
‘ SLATE
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST
e Non metallic, anti-buckling FRP rod as Central Strength Member (CSM) e Dry core construction (Gel free)/Composite fibers/ Q WHITE
e Loose tube containing coloured fibers and filled with thixotropic jelly Customized designs/Metallic CSM/Flat FRP/
« Cable core fully filled with flooding jelly Rip Cord(s)/LSZH/FR PVC ‘ RED
e S/Z core wrapped with polyester tape
* Inner sheath with UV Stabilized HDPE compound ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS (IEC 60794-1-2-F1) ' BLACK
e FRP Rods armo‘urlng as Pe.rllpheral Strength Member(PSM) « Operating Temperature  :-30°C to + 70°C Q eLLow
¢ Quter sheath with UV Stabilized HDPE compound « Storage Temperature +-30°Cto + 70°C
e Fiber count 2F-144F (SM Fiber G.652D, G.655, G.657 and o |nstallation Temperature :-20°Cto+70°C
Multimode OM1, OM2, OM3 & OM4) ' VIOLET
INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS DRUM LENGTH ‘ PINK
IEC 60794; IEC 60793; ITU-T Rec. G.650; ITU-T Rec. G.652; 2000 meters + 10% or
ITU-T Rec. G.655; ITU-T Rec. G.656; ITU-T Rec G.657 ; as per customer’s requirement ‘ AQUA/
NATURAL

EN 187000; Telecordia GR-20 issue 3rd May, 2008

Technical Data

Fiber Count Outer Di?meter Weight (kg/km) Tensile Strength (N) Bending Radius
(Nominal) Temporary Permanent Temporary Permanent
Upto 36F 14.2 mm (0.56 in) 184 7000 3500 15D 20D
48F-72F 15.7 mm (0.62 in) 226 9000 4500 15D 20D
96F 17.1 mm (0.67 in) 265 9000 4500 15D 20D
144F 20.2 mm (0.80 in) 363 9000 4500 15D 20D
Parameters Multimode Single Mode
Fiber Core Diameter (um) 62.5 50 50 50 9
Fiber Category oM1 oM2 0M3 0M4 G.652D
Wavelengths (nm) 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 1310/1550/1625
Maximum Attenuation (dB/ km) 3.4/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.36/0.23/0.26
Bandwidth (MHz*km) 850/ 1300 200/500 500/500 1500/500 3500/500 N/A
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FIBER REINFORCED PLASTIC (FRP) ROD

(CENTRAL/PERIPHERAL STRENGTH MEMBER)

READY STOCK

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION PRODUCT APPLICATION

e Fiber Reinforced Plastic (FRP) is manufactured using E-Glass fiber e |t is most suitable for multi loose tube, uni-tube, slotted core or ribbon cable
with high heat resistance and is typically used as central or peripheral reinforcement in fiber optic cable

e Fiber Reinforced Plastic (FRP) is available in various coatings e FRP rods located in the centre of fiber optic cables, combine the high
including EAA and HDPE which allows easy handling performance properties of glass reinforcements with unique resin

e Di-electric cable composite strength member widely known as FRP/GRP rod formulations to produce a strong and cost-efficient cable reinforcement

is designed to provide excellent strength performance while maintaining high
degree of stiffness, preventing cable buckling over its entire service life

e Long continuous standard lengths FRP rod improves yield & productivity on
the factory floor. It has an added advantage of high heat resistant property

with high torsional strength PACKAGING DETAILS
PROPERTIE SPOOL DIMENSIONS (mm)
PRODUCT FEATURES 0 S
e Superior dimensional stability and prevents sagging in aerial installation Flange E_"a 625 | 800 | 935 | 800 | 935
e Light weight, excellent tensile strength and high tensile modulus Barrel Dia 315 | 400 | 400 | 400 | 400
» Consistent diameter and shape, designed for all-dielectric or metallic Traverse 450 | 490 | 550 | 490 | 550
cable applications Overall Width 514 554 614 554 614
* Cost effective solution as a strength member Central Bore (CB) 80 80 80 80 80
e Provides anti-buckling properties and protection during installation CB to Driving hole distance 120 120 120 120 120

¢ [nexpensive way to increase diameter to accommodate
designs with high fiber counts increases equipment uptime and productivity
e Long, splice-free lengths and adhesion to up jacketing materials FRP Rod (mm) . 1.60 | 2.00 | 230 | 3.80
e Used as central or peripheral reinforcement in fiber optic cable
¢ Dual Advantage: Reinforcement during installation as well as reduce
stress on signal carrying optic fiber/conductor

Length / Reel (km) . 504 | 504 | 252 16.8

Mechanical Properties PHYSICAL PROPERTIES
PROPERTIES VALUE UNITS  TEST METHOD PROPERTIES VALUE UNITS TEST METHOD
Tensile strength at break >1.50 GPa ASTM D3916 Glass content 8312 % DIN EN ISO 1172
Densit ) .
Elongation at break 5258 <40 % ASTM D3916 ensity 2.05t02.15 | gm/cc Water immersion
Diameter Tolerance +0.05 i
Tensile modulus >50 GPa | ASTM D3916 - mm Micrometer
— . = Ovality <0.05 mm Micrometer
Coefficient of thermal expansion <6.6x10 /I°'C ASTM D696 -
Splices None
Water absorption <0.1 % ASTM D570
Flexural modulus 250 GPa ASTM D790
Flexural strength >0.7 GPa ASTM D790
Heat stress tolerance (Bend Radius), 50D mm
100° C, 8 Days . )
Product Range: 0.40 mm to 6.00 mm with very close diameter tolerance.
Minimum Bend Radius at 25° C <25D mm
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ARAMID REINFORCED PLASTIC (ARP) ROD @ pUlHGHB

Connection Zindagi Ka

READY STOCK

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION PRODUCT FEATURES

e Aramid Reinforced Plastic (ARP) manufactured using Aramid yarn and e Light weight, high strength and superior dimensional stability
aproprietary resin system to provide low bending radius & good anti-buckling e Low expansion : ARP has a low coefficient of thermal expansion
properties with very high modulus than steel wire and FRP in a wider temperature range

e Aramid Reinforced Plastic (ARP) rods are non-metallic composites designed e Impact and break resistance : ARP has much higher tensile strength
primarily for use as a central strength member in fiber optic cables ¢ ARP is non-metallic material not sensitive to electric shock due to

e Aramid Reinforced Plastic (ARP) rods offer high tensile strength & better lightning rain and other climatic scenarios
bending properties with minimum weight e Enables the cable to be compact, aesthetic and flexible, especially

for the indoor layouts
¢ Good flexibility : ARP is flexible and easy to bend and its minimum

PRODUCT APPLICATION bending radius is 24 times of the diameter of ARP rod

e Aramid Reinforced Plastic (ARP) Rod in addition to high tensile
modulus and protection during installation

e |tis most suitable for Aerial, FTTH, Drop and Micro duct cables

e These are also ideal for all dielectric cable configurations where
placement close to power lines is common

0.40 mm ARAMID REINFORGED PLASTIC ROD

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
PROPERTIES VALUE UNITS TEST METHOD PROPERTIES VALUE UNITS TEST METHOD
Aramid content 67+3 % DIN EN ISO 1172 Tensile strength at break >1.50 GPa ASTM D3916
Unit weight 0.17+0.05 gm/m Weighing Scale Elongation at break >2.5 % ASTM D3916
Diameter tolerance +0.05 mm Micrometer Tensile modulus =50 GPa ASTM D3916

. . Minimum bend radius at 25° C <8 mm Mandrel bend
Ovality <0.05 mm Micrometer

Moisture content <2.0 % Oven, 150° C, 30 Min.

0.50 mm ARAMID REINFORCED PLASTIC ROD

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
PROPERTIES VALUE UNITS TEST METHOD PROPERTIES VALUE UNITS TESTMETHOD
Aramid content 67+3 % DIN EN ISO 1172 Tensile strength at break >1.50 GPa ASTM D3916
Unit weight 0.25 +0.05 gm/m Weighing scale Elongation at break 22.5 % ASTM D3916
Diameter tolerance +0.05 mm Micrometer Tensile modulus =50 GPa ASTM D3916

] ] Minimum bend radius at 25° C <10 mm Mandrel bend
Ovality <0.05 mm Micrometer

Moisture content <2.0 % Oven, 150° C, 30Min.

Product Range: 0.40 mm & 0.50 mm with very close diameter tolerance. Other sizes are available as per customer’s requirement.
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